given to topping-up odd lots to whole board lots.

Allotment results in respect of the excess Rights Shares are set out as follows:

Number of excess
Rights Shares
applied for

Number of
valid excess
applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Basis of
allotment

Total number
of Rights

Shares
allotted

Approximate
percentage of

allocation based on
the total number
of excess Rights

Shares applied for
in this category

21 to 80,000,000 128 322,740,162 approximately
21.5196% of the
excess Rights
Shares applied
for (round
DOWN to the
nearest share)

69,452,337 21.5196%

1,460,350,233 1 1,460,350,233 approximately
21.5195% of the
excess Rights
Shares applied
for

314,260,001 21.5195%

129 1,783,090,395 383,712,338

— 4 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholdings in the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Rights Issue and the Bonus Issue are as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the Rights Issue

and the Bonus Issue

Immediately after
completion of the Rights Issue

and the Bonus Issue

Number of
Adjusted Shares

Approximate
percentage

%

Number of
Adjusted Shares

Approximate
percentage

%

Substantial
Shareholders:

Mr. Tang and his
associates and
their concert
parties 141,500,393 21.69 1,461,486,073 22.40

(Notes 1 & 2)

Public
Shareholders:

Other public
Shareholders 510,993,115 78.31 5,063,448,948 77.60

652,493,508 100.00 6,524,935,021 100.00

Notes:

1. The above approximately 1,461,486,073 Adjusted Shares include (a) approximately 9,342,110

Adjusted Shares held by Mr. Tang; (b) approximately 9,342,100 Adjusted Shares held by Ms. Yau

Yuk Yin (“Ms. Yau”), an executive Director and the spouse of Mr. Tang; (c) 34,172,220 Adjusted

Shares held by Caister Limited, a company wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Tang; and (d)

approximately 1,408,629,643 Adjusted Shares held by Accord Power Limited, which is wholly

owned by Trustcorp Limited in its capacity as the trustee of Tang’s Family Trust, a discretionary

trust of which Mr. Tang was the founder and Ms. Yau is a beneficiary.